TITLE SHEET
AT&T  SITE NAME:
AT&T  SITE NUMBER:
SITE ADDRESS:
AT&T  FA CODE:
PACE JOB NUMBER:
SOH3567
AVERY PARK WT

  JOB NUMBER: 2405260 06/12/2024
REFERENCE DOCUMENTS
DOCUMENT TYPE DESIGNATION DATE
DRIVING DIRECTIONS
C-4
  OVERALL SITE PLAN
LOCAL MAP
N
AVERY PARK WT
PROJECT TEAM
SITE ACQUISITION MANAGER:
ERICSSON
ENGINEERING SERVICES:
SGS TOWERS
14708 CUSTER RD., SUITE 102
OMAHA, NE 68138
CONTACT: DEEPESH SAVLA
PHONE: (844) 886-9377
EMAIL: engineering@sgstowers.com
C-6
  EQUIPMENT DETAILS
C-7
  EQUIPMENT DETAILS
C-11
  GROUNDING DETAILS
C-8
  MOUNT DETAILS
C-9
  EXISTING ANTENNA & EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
  PLUMBING DIAGRAM
C-10
  GROUNDING DETAILS
FROM 4199 WEAVER CTHILLIARD, OH 43026 1. HEAD NORTH ON WEAVER CT
TOWARD NORTHWEST PKWY 26 FT 2. TAKE THE 1ST LEFT ONTO NORTHWEST PKWY
0.6 MI 3. TURN RIGHT AT AVERY RD 3.8 MI 4. AT THE TRAFFIC CIRCLE, TAKE THE 2ND
EXIT AND STAY ON AVERY RD 1.1 MI 5. AT THE TRAFFIC CIRCLE, TAKE THE 2ND EXIT
ONTO AVERY-MUIRFIELD DR 0.3 MI 6. TURN LEFT AT AVERY MUIRFIELD DR/CO 3
CONTINUE TO FOLLOW AVERY MUIRFIELD DR 213 FT 7. CONTINUE ONTO AVERY RD
DESTINATION WILL BE ON THE LEFT 1.0 MI 7699 AVERY RDDUBLIN, OH 43017
  EQUIPMENT DETAILS
G-2
G-1
  NEW ANTENNA & EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE
PASSING STRUCTURAL
ANALYSIS
  XXX PROJECT
  NUMBER        : TBD TBD
THE PURPOSE OF THIS PROJECT IS TO PROVIDE THE
CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS
TOWER EQUIPMENT TO REMOVE:
· (3) 80010798 ANTENNAS
· (3) AIRSCALE MAA 64T64R 192AE N77 200W AEQK
· (3) RRH4X25-WCS-4R RRUS
· (3) AIRSCALE DUAL RRH 4T4R B12/14 320W AHLBA RRUS
· (3) AIRSCALE DUAL RRH 4T4R B25/66 320W AHFIB RRUS
· (3) AIRSCALE RRH 4T4R B5 160W AHCA RRUS
TOWER EQUIPMENT TO RELOCATE:
· (3) NNH4-65C-R6 ANTENNAS FROM P2 TO P1 EACH SECTOR
EXISTING TOWER EQUIPMENT TO REUSE:
· (3) NNH4-65C-R6 ANTENNAS
· (2) DC6-48-60-18-8F
· (1) DC9-48-60-24-8C-EV
· (4) WR-VG66ST-BRD 6AWG DC
· (2) WR-VGCO43ST-BRD 4AWG DC
· (2) 18 PAIR FIBER TRUNK
· (1) 24 PAIR FIBER TRUNK
· (12) 1 5/8"" COAX
TOWER SCOPE OF WORK TO INSTALL:
· (3) AIR6419 B77D ANTENNAS
· (3) AIR6419 B77G ANTENNAS